

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.07.10
10:38:11
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18044 OF 2025
IN
COM SUIT NO.67 OF 2024

Unnat Nagar Akshay CHS Ltd. & Ors.

...Applicants /
Plaintiffs

Versus

Wadhwa Realty Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendant

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni with Mr. Sasikumar T.C. i/b. Mr. Pranav S. nair
for the Applicants / Plaintiffs.

Ms. M. Shaikh with Mr. Samit Shukla and Ms. Saloni Shah i/b.
Trilegal for Defendants.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.
DATE : 8TH JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant has
sought for time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application.
The Defendant shall file Affidavit in Reply within a period of two
weeks from today.

2. Place the Interim Application for further consideration
on 25th July, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]