

Sharada

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18044 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.67 OF 2024

Unnat Nagar Akshay CHS Ltd. & Ors. ...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Wadhwa Realty Pvt. Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Sasikumar T.C. i/b Mr. Pranav S. Nair for the Applicants /
Plaintiffs in IA(L)/18044/2025.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Ms. Masira Shaikh i/b Trial Legal for
Defendant/Applicant in IAL(L)/36466/2024.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 25th JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Matter on board. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date the Advocate for the Defendant has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Interim Application.

3. The Affidavit-in-Reply was to be filed within a period of two weeks from order dated 8th July 2025.
4. Accordingly, extension of time is granted.
5. The Defendant shall file the Affidavit-in-Reply within a period of one week from today.
6. The learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant has also sought for time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Interim Application(L) No.36466 of 2024 which has been taken out by the Defendant for condonation of delay in filing of written statement.
7. The Plaintiff shall file their Affidavit-in-Reply within a period of one week from today.
8. Place the Interim Application for consideration on 4th August 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]