

ppn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL SUIT**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.10.06
15:03:35 +0530

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18044 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.67 OF 2024**

Unnat Nagar Akshay Cooperative ... Applicants
Housing Society & Ors.

In the matter between

Unnat Nagar Akshay Cooperative
Housing Society & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Wadhwa Realty Pvtl Ltd. ... Defendant

Mr Sasikumar T.C. i/by Mr. Pranav S. Nair for the
applicants/plaintiffs.

Ms Masina Shaikh i/by Trilegal for defendant.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 6 October 2025

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the original defendant seeks time to file sur-rejoinder.
2. Such sur-rejoinder to be filed and served within four weeks from today.
3. List this matter on 26 November 2025 for further consideration.

(Jitendra Jain, J)